
Page 8 Coastal/Greenacres Observer  January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37855

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE: KAUFF'S 
OF PALM BEACH, INC. gives Notice 
of Foreclosure of Lien and intent to 
sell these vehicles on 01/20/2021, 11:00 
am at 4701 EAST AVE WEST PALM 
BEACH, FL 33407, pursuant to sub-
section 713.78 of the Florida Statutes. 
KAUFF'S OF PALM BEACH, INC. 
reserves the right to accept or reject 
any and/or all bids.
2004 Acura
VIN#JH4KA96664C002084
2008 BMW
VIN#WBXPC93418WJ23875
2002 Buick
VIN#2G4WS52J721270093
2014 Chevrolet
VIN#1G11H5SL7EF113569
2014 Honda
VIN#5J6RM3H52EL017167
2012 Hyundai
VIN#5NPEB4AC1CH475647
2016 Hyundai
VIN#5NPDH4AE7GH726981
2014 TAOI
VIN#L9NTELKD7E1004064
2007 ZLMI
VIN#LD6TCK07X7L800437
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37854

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

City Towing L.L.C./Big City Towing gives 
Notice of Foreclosure of Lien and and 
intent to sell these vehicles on January 
22, 2021, 08:00 am at 510 NE 3RD ST, 
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435-3832, 
pursuant to subsection 713.78 of the 
Florida Statutes. City Towing L.L.C./Big 
City Towing reserves the right to accept 
or reject any and/or all bids.
2012 NISSAN
 VIN#1N4AL2APXCC177280
1995 LEXUS
 VIN#JT8UF22E1S0003737
On January 24, 2021 08:00 am
2006 NISSAN
 VIN#1N4AL11D86C140863
1997 CHEVROLET
 VIN#2G1FP22P1V2150709
2003 BUICK
 VIN#2G4WS52J231211874
1998 TOYOTA
 VIN#4T1BF22K6WU925798
2007 HYUNDAI
 VIN#5NMSG13D27H087872
2005 INFINITI
 VIN#JNKCV51E65M200921
2006 AUDI
 VIN#WAUAF78E36A161647
2012 MERCEDES-BENZ
 VIN#WDDGF8BB3CR204811
2007 MINI
 VIN#WMWMF33567TT58556
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37851

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

Palm Beach Auto Disposal gives Notice 
of Foreclosure of Lien and intent to 
sell these vehicles on January 18, 
2021, 08:00 am at 506 NE 3RD ST., 
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435, pursu-
ant to subsection 713.78 of the Florida 
Statutes. Palm Beach Auto Disposal 
reserves the right to accept or reject 
any and/or all bids.
2017 TOYOTA
 VIN#5TFAX5GN8HX087177
On January 24, 2021, 8:00 am
2010 TOYOTA
 VIN#1NXBU4EE6AZ360663
2007 HONDA
 VIN#JHMFA36247S024204
On January 30, 2021, 8:00 am
2006 CHRYSLER
 VIN#2A8GM48436R900870
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37852

 NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

On JANUARY 21, 2021 at 10:00 AM a 
public auction will be held at 2712 Park 
Street, Unit A, Lake Worth, FL. The 
following vehicles will be auctioned off 
for charges. All sales cash.
1997 BUICK
 VIN#2G4WS52M1V1458199
On JANUARY 23, 2021 at 10:00 AM
2000 VOLKSWAGON
 VIN#WVWBA21J4YW084342
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37860

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

BABBSCO TOWING, INC gives Notice 
of Foreclosure of Lien and intent to sell 
these vehicles on JANUARY 20, 2021, 
10:00 AM at 262 Tall Pines Rd., West 
Palm Beach, FL 33413, pursuant to 
subsection 713.78 of the Florida Statutes. 
BABBSCO TOWING, INC reserves 
the right to accept or reject any and/
or all bids.
2003 BUICK
 VIN#1G4HP52K434192638
2005 MAZDA
 VIN#4F2YZ04185KM52849
2012 MAZDA
 VIN#JM1BL1L76C1533872
2010 KIA
 VIN#KNAFU4A29A5173510
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37861

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

Public Notice is hereby given that 
J.D.'s TOWING, will sell at PUBLIC 
AUCTION, free of all prior liens, the fol-
lowing vehicle(s)/vessel(s) that remain, 
unclaimed in storage, with charges 
unpaid, pursuant to Florida Statutes, 
Sec. 713.78, to the highest bidder. The 
sale will be held at 331 S. H St., Lake 
Worth, FL 33460.
JANUARY 23, 2021 AT 10 A.M.
2011 CHEVROLET
 VIN#2G1WF5EK1B1236463
2009 VOLKSWAGON
 VIN#WVWJK73C59P047946
2017 CHEVROLET
 VIN#1G1FB3DS5H0198094
2008 LINCOLN
 VIN#2LNHM85W28X646295
Terms of the sale are CASH. No checks 
will be accepted. Seller reserves the right 
to final bid. ALL SALES ARE FINAL. 
No refunds will be made. Vehicle(s)/
(vessel(s) are sold "AS IS, WHERE IS," 
with no guarantees, either expressed 
or implied.
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37863

NOTICE OF FICTITIOUS NAME

Notice is hereby given that MOISES 
E UMANZOR, OWNER, desiring to 
engage in business under the fictitious 
name of J&M PROPERTY MAINTE-
NANCE & LANDSCAPING located at 
2443 AVENIDA BARCELONA ESTE, 
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33415 
intends to register the said name in 
PALM BEACH county with the Division 
of Corporations, Florida Department of 
State, pursuant to section 865.09 of the 
Florida Statutes.
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

Legal Notice No. 37856

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the City Commission of the City of Lake Worth Beach, 
Florida, proposes to adopt the following ordinance and will hold a public hearing on 
the ordinance in the City Commission Chamber, at or after 6:00 PM on January 19, 
2021, or as soon after as they can be heard. Due to the Novel Coronavirus Disease 
2019 (COVID-19) and Federal, State and Palm Beach County’s Declarations of State 
of Emergency, the City of Lake Worth Beach City Commission will conduct the meet-
ing via Communication Media Technology (“CMT”). The meeting or public hearing 
may be continued by the Commission from time to time as required:

ORDINANCE NO. 2020-21 OF THE CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH, FLORIDA, 
AMENDING CHAPTER 15, “OFFENSES – MISCELLANEOUS” OF THE CITY’S 
CODE OF ORDINANCES, BY CREATING A NEW ARTICLE VIII, TO BE EN-
TITLED, “PROHIBITION ON DISTRIBUTION OF PLASTIC STRAWS AT CITY 
FACILITIES”; PROVIDING FOR EXCEPTIONS, EDUCATION, ENFORCEMENT, 
AND PENALTIES; AND, PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY, CONFLICTS,
CODIFICATION, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

Live streaming of the meeting, agenda, backup materials, and public comment forms 
can be accessed at https://lakeworthbeachfl.gov/virtual-meetings/. Public comment 
will be accommodated prior to the meetings through the web portal: https://portal.
lakeworthbeachfl.gov/public-comment-card/. If you are unable to access the web 
portal, please send an email to cityclerk@lakeworthbeachfl.gov.

The proposed ordinance may be inspected by the public Monday-Friday from 8:00 
AM to 5:00 P.M. by calling the City Clerk’s Office, (561) 586-1662.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board, Agency, or Commission 
with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, he or she will 
need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need 
to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes 
the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. (FS 286.0105)

Any person requiring auxiliary aids and services at this meeting may contact the 
City Clerk’s Office at (561) 586-1662 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. If you 
are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the Florida Relay Service at 1-800-
955-8770 or 1-800-955-8771.

City of Lake Worth Beach, Florida
Deborah M. Andrea, City Clerk

Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

Legal Notice No. 37864

NOTICE UNDER
FICTITIOUS NAME LAW

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 
the undersigned, desiring to engage in 
business under the fictitious name of:

JARRED ADAM TEDINO
located at 5475 Verona Dr., Apt. P, 
City of Boynton Beach, County of 
Palm Beach, Florida, Zip Code 33437, 
intends to register the said name with 
the Division of Corporations of the 
Department of State of Florida.

/s/ Jarred Adam Tedino
ICO: Frank Alan

5475 Verona Dr., Apt. P
Boynton Beach, Florida 33437

Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37868

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

PRIORITY TOWING, INC. gives Notice 
of Foreclosure of Lien and intent to sell 
these vehicles on January 19, 2021, 08:00 
am at 7153 SOUTHERN BLVD, SUITE 
A, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33413, 
pursuant to subsection 713.78 of the 
Florida Statutes. PRIORITY TOWING, 
INC. reserves the right to accept or reject 
any and/or all bids. 
1998 FORD
 VIN#1FTZR15X9WPA76812
2008 CHEVROLET
 VIN#1G1ZK57738F173983
1999 NISSAN
 VIN#1N4DL01D5XC272732
1998 HONDA
 VIN#2HGEJ6678WH516736
2001 MITSUBISHI
 VIN#4A3AA46G31E120082
2012 HYUNDAI
 VIN#5NPEC4AC8CH488697
2016 HONDA
 VIN#JHMGK5H74GX025314
2007 INFINITI
 VIN#JNKBV61E27M709117
2005 DODGE
 VIN#WD0PD744755777737
2007 DIAMOND
 VIN#5UZBE202X7D000684
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37867

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

PRIORITY TOWING, INC. gives No-
tice of Foreclosure of Lien and intent 
to sell these vehicles on January 19, 
2021, 08:00 am at 214 SE 7TH AVE, 
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435, pursu-
ant to subsection 713.78 of the Florida 
Statutes. PRIORITY TOWING, INC. 
reserves the right to accept or reject any 
and/or all bids. 
2006 CHRYSLER
 VIN#1C3EL55R86N233125
2011 FORD
 VIN#1FTNE1EW8BDB08453
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37866

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

PRIORITY TOWING, INC. gives Notice 
of Foreclosure of Lien and intent to sell 
these vehicles on January 19, 2021, 08:00 
am at 714 - 740 BARNETT DRIVE, 
LAKE WORTH, FL 33461-3208, pursu-
ant to subsection 713.78 of the Florida 
Statutes. PRIORITY TOWING, INC. 
reserves the right to accept or reject any 
and/or all bids. 
2011 FORD
 VIN#1FTFX1CF4BFB63052
2011 NISSAN
 VIN#3N1BC1CP6BL387497
2004 TOYOTA
 VIN#JTEHD20VX40007019
2014 SEADOO
 VIN#CAYDV067630909
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37881

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

PANTHER TOWING, INC. gives Notice 
of Foreclosure of Lien and intent to sell 
these vehicles on January 22, 2021, 
01:00 pm at 7640 HOOPER RD, BAY 
#6, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411, 
pursuant to subsection 713.78 of the 
Florida Statutes. PANTHER TOWING, 
INC. reserves the right to accept or reject 
any and/or all bids.
2011 NISSAN
 VIN#1N4AA5AP0BC815364
1961 OLDSMOBILE
 VIN#615K07111
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37883

NOTICE OF FICTITIOUS NAME

Notice is hereby given that KENNETH S 
REDLER, DAVID RIFKIN, JULIE SUE 
AUSLANDER, OWNERS, desiring to 
engage in business under the fictitious 
name of COURANTO located at 130 
PEMBROKE DRIVE, PALM BEACH 
GARDENS, FLORIDA 33418 intends to 
register the said name in PALM BEACH 
county with the Division of Corporations, 
Florida Department of State, pursuant 
to section 865.09 of the Florida Statutes.
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37870

NOTICE OF FICTITIOUS NAME

Notice is hereby given that GIUSEPPE 
CIANFLONE, OWNER, desiring to 
engage in business under the fictitious 
name of CASPER'S ON PARK located at 
850 PARK AVE, LAKE PARK, FLORIDA 
33403 intends to register the said name in 
PALM BEACH county with the Division 
of Corporations, Florida Department of 
State, pursuant to section 865.09 of the 
Florida Statutes.
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37882

NOTICE OF FICTITIOUS NAME

Notice is hereby given that KENNETH 
S REDLER, DAVID RIFKIN, JULIE 
SUE AUSLANDER, OWNERS, desir-
ing to engage in business under the 
fictitious name of CSUBS located at 130 
PEMBROKE DRIVE, PALM BEACH 
GARDENS, FLORIDA 33418 intends to 
register the said name in PALM BEACH 
county with the Division of Corporations, 
Florida Department of State, pursuant 
to section 865.09 of the Florida Statutes.
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

Legal Notice No. 37884

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Public Hearings on the proposed ordinances will be held in Council Chambers at
Village Hall, 226 Cypress Lane, Palm Springs, Florida, on the following date:

Village Council Regular Meeting on Thursday, January 14, 2021, at 6:30 PM
The Village of Palm Springs proposes to adopt the following Ordinances:

ORDINANCE NO. 2020-16

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF PALM SPRINGS, FLORIDA, 
AMENDING THE VILLAGE CODE OF ORDINANCES AT CHAPTER 
34 “LAND DEVELOPMENT”, ARTICLE VI “LAND USE”, DIVISION 
7 “SUPPLEMENTAL DISTRICT REGULATIONS”, TO ESTABLISH 
PROVISIONS OF SUBDIVISION XXV, “GULFSTREAM ROAD OVER-
LAY”, SPECIFICALLY SECTIONS 34-1323 – 34-1324.1; TO PROVIDE 
INCENTIVES FOR REDEVELOPMENT; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICA-
TION; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF CONFLICTING ORDINANCES; 
PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EF-
FECTIVE DATE.

ORDINANCE NO. 2020-17

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF PALM SPRINGS, FLORIDA, 
AMENDING THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OF THE VILLAGE OF PALM 
SPRINGS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT COM-
PREHENSIVE PLANNING AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATION 
ACT, AS AMENDED, BEING SECTIONS 163.3161, ET. SEQ., FLORIDA 
STATUTES, PROVIDING FOR THE AMENDMENT TO THE TEXT OF 
THE VILLAGE’S FUTURE LAND USE ELEMENT OF THE COMPRE-
HENSIVE PLAN TO CREATE THE “GULFSTREAM ROAD OVERLAY”, 
WHICH AMENDMENT IS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT 
“A” ATTACHED HERETO; PROVIDING FOR DIRECTIONS TO THE 
VILLAGE CLERK; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF ALL ORDINANCES 
IN CONFLICT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR 
AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

The ordinances in their entirety may be inspected at the Office of the Village Clerk
during business hours, Monday through Friday between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. All
interested parties may appear at the meeting and be heard with respect to the 
proposed ordinances at the public hearing.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the above Village Council with
respect to any matter considered at such hearing, he or she will need a record of the
proceedings, and for such purpose may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the
proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the 
appeal is to be based. Persons who need an accommodation to attend or participate 
in this meeting should contact the Village Clerk at (561) 965-4010 at least three (3) 
days prior to the meeting to request such assistance.

VILLAGE OF PALM SPRINGS
Kimberly Wynn, Village Clerk
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021

Public Notice

Public NoticePublic NoticePublic Notice

Public Notice

Public Notice

December 25-31, 2020

LAKE WORTH

Poitier, Oneal, 4497 
Urquhart St., battery.

Martin, Wade Daryell, 
322 N. L St., Apt. B, battery.

Robinson, Danny Lee, 
18 S. Palmway, battery.

Rollerson, Billy Lemar, 
1221 S. C St., battery (3 
cts), robbery (2 cts).

Velez, Jonathan M., 
4446 Keley, burglary, dam-
age property.

Bryan, Robert, at large, 
resisting officer, petit theft.

Reyespena, Deiler, 985 
Manor Dr., Apt. 24C, DUI, 
resisting officer (2 cts), 
operate motor vehicle w/o 
valid license.

Mincey, Cody Barnes, 
1104 S. K St., Apt. 12, petit 
theft.

Wright, Preston Chris-
topher, 1754 3rd Ave. N., 
401, burglary, possessio 
of weapon or ammo by 
convicted FLA felon, grand 
theft, dealing in stolen 
property (6 cts), fraud (6 
cts).

Pena, Fabio Jonathan, 
11 Bridgette Blvd., battery.

Thompson, Kenya Tie-
shajaquel, 1149 15th Ave. 
N., trespassing.

Quiroz, Silvio Gabriel, 
4789 Gulfstream Rd., DUI.

Valentine, Jocelyn Rose, 
309 S. Palmway, Apt. 1, bat-
tery, resisting officer.

Ordonez, Jose Felipe, 
1101 S. K St., Apt. 15, DUI, 
failure to appear.

Ojurongbe, Selvone 
Olikoye, 6631 Spring Gar-
den Run, battery, damage 
property (3 cts), possession 
of controlled substance.

Ruizrodriguez, Liosvel, 
3033 S. Military Tr., Apt. 
77, battery.

Requeiro, Jose Manuel, 
4708 Pinemore Ln., DUI, 
out-of-county warrant.

Quirozrivas, Gerson 
Raul, 9 Plantation Blvd., 
simple assault on officer/
firefighter/EMT, etc., car-
rying concealed weapon, 
resisting officer w/violence.

Santiago, Joshua Ryan, 
4567 Gulfstream Rd., 
crimes against person-
corrupt by threat public 
servant or family, burglary 
(3 cts), resisting officer 
w/o violence, vehicle theft, 
damage property (2 cts), 
petit theft.

Marcos, Antonio Mar-
cos, 416 S. F St., Apt. 11, 
petit theft.

Ebersold, Bryan D., 4610 
Blue Pine Cr., battery.

Clemente, Susan Brady, 
5901 Ellis Hollow Rd. W., 
DUI.

Adea, Wilny, 1310 S. 
Federal Hwy, #11, battery.

Sisler, Todde Rodney, 
1426 S. N St., 18, petit theft, 
failure to appear.

Fragola, Federico R., 
1717 12th Ave. S., Lot A20, 
aggravated battery.

LANTANA

White, Jacob Jr., 1321 
S. 14th St., robbery, failure 

to appear.

King, Venoris Lamar, 
5005 Old Spanish Tr., 
possession of weapon or 
ammo by convicted FLA 
felon, carrying concealed 
weapon, moving traffic 
violation-violate drivers 
license restrictions.

GREENACRES

Arias, Ruben, 413 Bro-
ward Ave., homicide, firing 
weapon-discharge firearm 
from vehicle.

Febles, Francisco, 231 
Pinehove Cr., Apt. 31, petit 
theft.

Etienne, Walbyana, 224 
Jackson Ave., aggravated 
battery.

Wilson, William Ed-
ward, 3800 Ramblewood 
Cr., trespassing.

PALM SPRINGS

Swiderski, Dana, 3486 
Bronston Ln., robbery w/
weapon.

Bedard, Paul R., 115 
Riley Ave., DUI.

Potts, Kirshina Renee, 
59 Torguga Rd., battery, 
out-of-county warrant.

_________________________________

Legal Notice No. 37880

NOTICE OF SALE

Rainbow Title & Lien, Inc. will sell at 
Public Sale at Auction the following 
vehicles to satisfy lien pursuant to 
Chapter 713.78 of the Florida Statutes 
on JANUARY 28, 2021 at 10 A.M.
*AUCTION WILL OCCUR WHERE 
EACH VEHICLE/VESSEL IS LO-
CATED*
2007 MAZDA
VIN#JM1BK12F071751324
Located at: 610 WHITNEY AVE, LAN-
TANA, FL 33462
2010 TOYOTA
VIN#JTDKN3DU7A0024984
Located at: 3525 AVE K, RIVIERA 
BEACH, FL 33404
Any person(s) claiming any interest(s) 
in the above vehicles contact: Rainbow 
Title & Lien, Inc., (954) 920-6020
Some of the vehicles may have been 
released prior to auction
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald
January 7, 2021


